
ADDENDUM #1 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

AMMONIUM SULFATE FOR WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

By Agreement made and entered into this ______ day of ________________, 2024, by and 
between the CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA (hereinafter referred to as “CITY’"), 104 North 
Riverside Drive, Edgewater, FL  32132 and BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC (hereinafter referred to as 
“CONTRACTOR”) 250 Central Florida Parkway, Orlando, FL 32824 

WITNESSETH 

The CITY and CONTRACTOR mutually agree to amend that certain Agreement between the 
CITY and CONTRACTOR made and entered into on December 5, 2022, as follows: 

1) Both parties wish to utilize the option contained in Section 2 - TERM OF THE
CONTRACT by electing to renew the contract for an additional term of one (1)
year.  Thereby extending the current contract from December 6, 2024 through and
until December 5, 2025.

2) The parties acknowledge that all other terms, provisions and conditions of the
original Agreement are republished, ratified and reaffirmed by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS HEREOF the parties have made and executed this Addendum the day and year 
written above. 

ATTEST: CITY OF EDGEWATER, FLORIDA 

By: 
Bonnie Zlotnik, City Clerk      Glenn Irby, City Manager 

Dated 

WITNESSES: BRENNTAG MID-SOUTH, INC 

By: 
 Ray Sibbett, Director of Municipal Bids 

Dated 7/17/2024


